OP \$440.00 D42473;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Madison Capital Funding, LLC	05/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ramco Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	One North Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D424732
Patent Number:	D417027
Patent Number:	D412370
Patent Number:	D393729
Patent Number:	D386805
Patent Number:	D385638
Patent Number:	D382659
Patent Number:	D358674
Patent Number:	5318266
Patent Number:	5325275
Patent Number:	6619815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500870089

Fax Number: (405)553-2855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

REEL: 022732 FRAME: 0647

PATENT

Phone: 4055532828

Email: mhsmith@hallestill.com

Correspondent Name: Michael H. Smith

Address Line 1: Hall Estill

Address Line 2: 100 North Broadway, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-8865

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael H. Smith

Total Attachments: 3

source=Madison Capital Release#page1.tif source=Madison Capital Release#page2.tif source=Madison Capital Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022732 FRAME: 0648

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 27th day of May, 2009, by

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent ("Madison") in favor of Ramco Industries, Inc.,

an Indiana corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon (i) the patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, (ii) all reissues, continuations, or extensions of the

foregoing, and (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation,

any claim by Company against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or

dilution of such patents listed in Schedule A, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of

February 10, 2006, made by Company in favor of Madison, which was recorded in the

records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017164, Frame 0849.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

[signature page follows]

2336263v2 5/27/2009 11:29:45 AM 4975.094

PATENT

REEL: 022732 FRAME: 0649

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent

By: _____ Name: ____ Title: ____

itle: Chie

Senior Managing Director

Signature Page to Patent Release - Ramco

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

PATENT	COUNTRY	PATENT NO. / ISSUE DATE
LIGHT FIXTURE	U.S.	D424,732
DECORATE DATA TARREST		05/09/2000
RECESSED PIVOTING LIGHT	U.S.	D417,027
		11/23/1999
VEHICLE LAMP	U.S.	D412,370
		07/27/1999
VEHICLE LAMP	U.S.	D393,729
	1	04/21/1998
RECESSED SWIVEL LIGHT	U.S.	D386,805
		11/25/1997
PEDESTAL LIGHT	U.S.	D385,638
		10/28/1997
VEHICLE LAMP	U.S.	D382,659
		08/19/1997
INTERIOR VEHICLE LIGHT	U.S.	D358,674
		05/23/1995
DRINK HOLDER	U.S.	5,318,266
		06/07/1994
ANGLE ADJUSTABLE CAR READING	U.S.	5,325,275
LAMP		06/28/1994
LOW-PROFILE LIGHT FIXTURE FOR	U.S.	6,619,815
RECREATIONAL VEHICLES		09/16/2003

RECORDED: 05/27/2009